FHL320 SERIES
2X2/2X4 Premium Grade Trim Flange Luminaire
� MANUFICIUIIIOINIHE
==USA
• 2x2 & 2x4, Premium Grade Trim Flange Luminaire For LED TS Light Tube
(by Others)
• One Piece Welded Trim Flange Painted After Fabrication
• 20 Gauge Steel or Extruded Aluminum Door Frame Screwed At Each Comer

• Allows safe entry to wire way channel where power connector can be disconnected
for maintenance to fixture.
ORDERING GUIDE
EXAMPLE
I FHL320 l-@J-l4LII-IFSWI-IPAI-I   I-ITS21-I LEDBll-1 UNVI
SERIES
LAMP ROWS_J J JNOMINAL LENGTH (FEET}
LA MP TYPE I WIRING
I I L L LLUMINAIRE TYVP
�LTAGE
DOOR OPTICAL ELECTRICAL OPTION
FRAME OPTION MECH ANICAL OPTION
OPTIONS AND ACCESSORIES
• OPTICAL OPTIONS
Parabolic Plastic Louvers
Polycarbonate lenses High
Impact Acrylic
Fial Frosted White Acrylic
Clear Prismatic Acrylic
SUFFIX
FFWA
PA
• MECHANICAL OPTIONS
Gaskeling
• ELECTRICAL OPTIONS
LED Luminaire ON/OFF Safely Switch
• ACCESSORIES
Hanger Yokes
Swing Out Jack
*See Appropriate Reference Page
SUFFIX
GSK
SUFFIX
TS2
CAT. NO.
HS-24½
SOJ
LI - LED TS internal driver light tube. LR - LED TS internal driver light tube.
Both ends powered.
Shunted sockets used.
SPECIFICATIONS
• TYPE
• CONSTRUCTION
•FINISH
• DOOR FRAME
• OPTICS
• WIRING
• LABELS
Single end powered.
Non-shunted sockets used.
� ==lLLI ===='----"====d.JI �
A versatile recessed mounted flanged luminaire for LED TS light tube (s)tt with internal driver.
22 ga. cold rolled steel housing. (20 ga. housing available as specified)
Baked white polyester finish, minimum reflectance 86%. (Powder coated finish available.)
tt Lamp(s) by others.
20 gauge cold rolled steel or extruded aluminum in various finishes. T-hinge, positive spring loaded latch.
Clear prismatic acrylic standard. Extensive variety of lenses, diffusers and louvers available.
Operates TS LED light tube(s)tt.
U.L. Listed. Suitable for damp locations.
USA
Los Angeles Lighting Mfg. Co. El Monte / Cahforma TEL: 626-454-8300 FAX: 626-454-8399 http://www.lalightmg.com